
Mountain Goat Adventures
Southern Cross
3/2/2024

30 mile - Junior 1 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 275 Lucas Harper Lycra McQueen/Maxxis 2:26:09.557

2 271 Brewer Dansby-Sparks LCMTB 2:27:22.487

3 262 Liam Alhadeff 2:47:55.000

4 270 Nico Cianciolo 2:55:56.443

5 794 Miles Slemons 2:56:00.373

6 272 Grant Dansby-Sparks LCMTB 3:01:52.843

7 273 Justice Giet 5:41:47.207

30 mile - Junior 2 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 813 Mathieu Weber DIRT SHREDDERS 1:59:07.093

2 274 Nathan Grund Cadence Devo 2:05:06.043

3 263 Seth Alhadeff 2:16:37.617

4 278 Maddox Marcelline The Gravity Academy 2:20:01.967

5 280 Davis McEntyre 2:28:47.450

6 807 Brennan Supina 2:29:04.110

7 264 Brooks Bedsole Dirt Camp Racing 2:31:46.960

8 267 Michael Burdett Lumpkin County MTB 2:52:31.063

9 535 Micah Slemons 2:56:01.883

10 266 Hank Buck 2:57:19.503

30 mile - Junior 1 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 268 Macie Champion Dirt Camp Racing 2:39:10.377

2 470 Kit Norton Lumpkin County Mountain Bike Team 3:08:10.737

30 mile - Junior 2 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 277 Abby Mangual Dirt Camp Racing 2:27:01.477

2 281 Reese Murphy 2:28:27.813

3 507 Jayden Randall Dirt Camp Racing 2:30:15.830

4 265 Mailou Bergese Château Élan Endurance 2:59:26.027

5 269 Bella Cianciolo 3:04:46.130

6 276 Danica Lee Apex Junior Devo 3:07:06.827

30 mile - Hand-Cycle
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 509 Gabe Sanders 2:13:05.230

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 813 Mathieu Weber Junior 2 Male 1:59:07.093

2 274 Nathan Grund Junior 2 Male 2:05:06.043

3 509 Gabe Sanders Hand-Cycle 2:13:05.230

4 263 Seth Alhadeff Junior 2 Male 2:16:37.617

50 mile - Expert/Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 118 Michael Garrison MGR P/B NICH +SpeedClub 2:43:56.070

2 12 Stephen Bassett Denver Disruptors 2:44:41.207

3 283 Jeremiah Bishop BISHOP RACING 2:44:59.293

4 145 Albert Harrison Cartecay Bike Shop / ETC 2:44:59.687

5 176 Ben Kolbie Piedmont University 2:45:12.677

6 427 Cole Punchard 2:45:23.697

7 63 Abraham Close Gravelo Workshop 2:46:12.940

8 102 Preston Eye Piedmont University 2:51:23.247

9 114 Douglas Gambarota WE Development 2:51:25.107

10 198 Nick Mackie Specialized 2:51:28.130

11 837 Thomas Turner Team Jamis 2:51:33.623

12 218 Gus Michaels Dirt Camp Racing 2:51:45.737

13 193 Dylan Lindsey Piedmont University 2:53:05.513

14 210 Kyle McDonald Dirt Camp Racing 2:53:12.213

15 154 Shannon Himstedt Dirt Camp Racing 2:59:42.430

16 735 Jesse Smith The Bicycle Station 3:04:21.443

17 182 Connor Lake Flicker Racing 3:12:45.977

18 73 Matthew Coy 3:13:26.043

19 254 Jax Phelps University of Montevallo 3:23:14.067

20 18 Simone Bergese Château Élan Endurance 3:24:53.957

21 246 John Old 3:46:03.173

22 31 Scott Brannon Motor mile 3:46:19.390

23 155 Rodney Hines 3:46:27.693

24 882 Ben Whitright 3:57:19.823

25 702 Alan Skinner 4:01:25.470

26 94 Chris Drouganis Southern Velo 5:35:19.120

50 mile - Expert/Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 187 Ali LeCraw Goldman Sachs EFTS 3:22:20.287

2 200 Colleen Maher Gravelo Workshop 3:25:01.450

3 69 Courtney Cooper 3:25:44.050

4 223 Kathleen Mitchell Team PWA 3:39:41.253

5 224 Lauren Moon Dirt Camp Racing 3:47:31.027

6 160 Amanda Hull 3:47:58.897

7 105 Sara Fletcher 3:57:19.557

8 162 Isabella Hyser Dirt Camp Racing 4:08:44.823

9 61 Shiloh Claussen Gravity Academy 4:09:13.240

10 886 Audrey Mace Motor Mile Racing 4:11:38.723

11 10 Chatham Ash 4:20:38.017

12 213 Sara McKenna Rocket Dog Racing 4:28:31.890

13 244 Emma Obermaier University of Montevallo 4:30:01.593



Place Bib Name Category Time

5 278 Maddox Marcelline Junior 2 Male 2:20:01.967

6 275 Lucas Harper Junior 1 Male 2:26:09.557

7 277 Abby Mangual Junior 2 Female 2:27:01.477

8 271 Brewer Dansby-Sparks Junior 1 Male 2:27:22.487

9 281 Reese Murphy Junior 2 Female 2:28:27.813

10 280 Davis McEntyre Junior 2 Male 2:28:47.450

11 807 Brennan Supina Junior 2 Male 2:29:04.110

12 507 Jayden Randall Junior 2 Female 2:30:15.830

13 264 Brooks Bedsole Junior 2 Male 2:31:46.960

14 268 Macie Champion Junior 1 Female 2:39:10.377

15 262 Liam Alhadeff Junior 1 Male 2:47:55.000

16 267 Michael Burdett Junior 2 Male 2:52:31.063

17 270 Nico Cianciolo Junior 1 Male 2:55:56.443

18 794 Miles Slemons Junior 1 Male 2:56:00.373

19 535 Micah Slemons Junior 2 Male 2:56:01.883

20 266 Hank Buck Junior 2 Male 2:57:19.503

21 265 Mailou Bergese Junior 2 Female 2:59:26.027

22 272 Grant Dansby-Sparks Junior 1 Male 3:01:52.843

23 269 Bella Cianciolo Junior 2 Female 3:04:46.130

24 276 Danica Lee Junior 2 Female 3:07:06.827

25 470 Kit Norton Junior 1 Female 3:08:10.737

26 273 Justice Giet Junior 1 Male 5:41:47.207

50 mile - Clydesdale (200+)
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 252 Shelton Patterson 3:39:55.570

2 161 Branden Hunter 3:44:43.313

3 888 Tommy Wilson Youngblood bikes pb Innovex Renovations 3:46:21.013

4 134 Cody Haddock Riverside Ford p/b Freudenberg 3:51:09.343

5 72 Bill Cotton Trojan MTB Team 4:02:01.807

6 74 Kevin Crowe Clydesdale Cycling Crew 4:02:40.917

7 820 Christopher Sterchi 4:02:45.407

8 829 Lynn Taylor Clydesdale Cycling Crew 4:15:04.577

9 111 Joel Freyenhagen 4:18:40.857

10 205 Brannon Marcelline Maddox Mechanical Services 4:20:47.547

11 770 Bill Sonnenburg 4:27:24.003

12 124 Mark Gibson Sasquatch Racing 4:27:46.727

13 130 Kyle Goolsby 4:31:18.597

14 146 Brett Hatch 4:38:12.907

15 151 Brian Heisner Southern Velo 4:38:38.640

16 554 Griffin Rogers Apex Junior Devo 4:40:54.163

17 429 Nathan Rathel 4:42:57.167

18 229 John Moore 4:45:37.310

19 49 Fred Carty 4:48:04.440

20 455 Jorge Robledo 4:54:52.547

21 895 Doug Wright 5:02:56.493

22 894 Kevin Wozniak 5:42:11.393

23 152 Andrew Henleben 6:12:37.623

24 173 Andy Kerrigan 6:53:06.413

50 mile - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 876 Ryan Wall Trailhead Inc. 3:12:55.640

2 21 Kevin Bilbrey 3:31:44.700

3 44 Josh Caldwell 3:31:55.857

4 38 Eric Buchanan 3:49:53.180

5 96 Forrest Ege Trailhead Inc. 3:51:31.390

6 80 Ben Davis 4:10:06.590

7 881 Flynn Whitehurst Pro bike repair 4:21:04.707

50 mile - Male Under 30
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 20 Zach Berube Gravity Academy 3:07:02.500

2 22 Asher Boegner Dirt Camp Racing 3:08:22.320

3 178 Nathan Krsulic 3:15:12.877

4 143 Kevin Harring Dirt Camp Racing 3:15:40.347

5 878 Adisson Watley DirtCampRacing.com 3:31:18.277

6 85 Matthew Dickens Dirt Camp Racing 3:31:47.720

7 192 Simon Lewis The Endurance District 3:32:01.633

8 578 Grady Sanders Piedmont University 3:33:53.803

9 893 Colin Woolard Orange 9 3:36:16.707

10 823 Ivan Sugarliev Cadence Devo 3:57:15.230

11 188 Daniel Lefevre Apex Junior Devo 3:59:29.737

12 723 Easton Smith Lcmtb 4:11:39.703

13 242 Luke Oaks 4:16:16.410



50 mile - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 899 Jacob Zimmerman Z Boys Racing 2:51:28.777

2 217 A.J. Meyer Motor Mile Racing 2:51:50.167

3 567 Alex Runge Tempo Cyclisme 2:54:23.740

4 189 Anthony Lellinger 2:56:15.720

5 824 Austin Sullivan Obed Bikes, MotorMileRacing 2:59:54.917

6 107 Dillan Forsey 3:03:54.957

7 442 Kevin Reagin NGCA 3:07:00.817

8 226 Aubrey Moore Motor Mile 3:13:02.487

9 777 Jeremy Spafard NGCA 3:13:28.430

10 42 Max Burch Avila Real Estate/Layer 3/Wall Control 3:23:33.470

11 52 Joseph Cavicchia Purple Parrots 3:31:21.213

12 79 Luke Darch 3:31:41.970

13 109 Joseph French-Davis 3:35:14.223

14 221 Jonathan Miller 3:43:07.517

15 249 Adam Pah 3:49:22.883

16 819 Joshua Stanley 3:53:33.700

17 97 Rick Elder 3:57:45.853

18 8 Chad Armstrong Team Bubba 3:59:15.550

19 3 Brandon Allen 4:08:48.203

20 821 Daniel Stewart 4:09:38.667

21 36 Trent Brockie 4:15:52.687

22 6 Mark Alvis 4:18:53.230

23 259 Glen Potter 4:20:17.867

24 150 Jack Heberton 4:53:00.200

25 27 Sutherland Boswell 5:12:46.927

26 877 William Warren 6:33:50.507



50 mile - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 86 Wes Dickson 2:58:09.213

2 231 Dan Morse Baring Performance Management 3:03:45.000

3 100 Jackson Evans Savannah Wheelmen 3:10:07.627

4 897 Scott Yarosh Wahoo 3:11:42.520

5 695 William Sheridan 3:18:33.553

6 93 Rob Downs 3:20:06.017

7 19 Alex Berry NGCA 3:21:28.577

8 70 Nate Cornelius Think Green/Bicycle Face 3:21:40.017

9 91 John Donnelly Fast Daddy Racing 3:22:00.763

10 33 Allen Bray Chateau Elan 3:23:22.437

11 199 Sean MacLaurin 3:23:25.430

12 78 Randall Daniels 3:24:47.210

13 62 Ryan Cleary 3:26:26.533

14 165 Brad Jacobs Orange9 3:26:53.167

15 260 Jason Pridmore 3:28:04.640

16 82 James DeLong Focus Endurance 3:35:40.023

17 403 Adrian Prieto Orange Nine p/b Reality Bikes 3:36:15.970

18 87 Tom Dillard Dynamo Multisport 3:38:13.583

19 190 Chris Lessing 3:39:28.503

20 202 Ryan Malec 3:44:16.813

21 156 Andy Hodge 3:45:52.797

22 240 Alex Newton 3:47:59.177

23 24 Marcos Borges 3:51:04.863

24 121 Christopher Gehrke GOTBC 3:55:10.787

25 171 Phillip Kennedy BP Racing 3:55:14.717

26 50 John Castleberry 3:57:04.017

27 1 Scott Abelson 4:01:41.060

28 54 Rusty Chadwick 4:03:26.510

29 45 Chris Caltrider Cardinal Cycling Team 4:06:20.593

30 106 Ben Foltz Orange9 Cycling 4:07:12.910

31 203 Christopher Manetta 4:08:29.903

32 30 Russ Bramlett GA MTB Wolfpack 4:08:54.987

33 66 Josh Coleman 4:11:16.040

34 490 Todd Robles 4:19:48.963

35 871 Daniel Volker 4:33:26.843

36 81 Vincent Deckers Four Nations Off-Road 4:35:21.783

37 423 Alex Puckett Perimeter Roofing 4:38:22.417

38 58 Nick Cianciolo 4:46:21.493

39 103 Korey Fields KoMa custom built wheels 4:51:19.940

40 153 Dan Henry 4:52:52.703

41 139 Chris Harbin 4:59:20.573

42 2 Kevin Akers 5:16:04.643

43 243 Mark Oaks 5:16:51.427

44 827 Charles Sumner Cardinal Cycling Team 5:27:00.353

45 248 Jesse Pacheco 5:27:34.893

46 236 Antonio Neri 5:37:17.847

47 108 Brian Fosse 5:38:11.497

48 212 Mike McGraw 6:16:38.553

49 581 Timothy Sawyer 6:40:31.960

50 39 Brian Buckley 6:41:23.753



50 mile - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 46 James Carney Piedmont University 2:51:54.777

2 64 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing 2:56:51.263

3 83 Brian Derose FORCE ATL 3:06:53.297

4 175 Michael Kircher Sarasota Cycling Club 3:13:30.387

5 57 Jason Childre Riverside Ford p/b Freudenberg 3:16:12.397

6 208 John Martin Supersapiens 3:21:38.513

7 186 Nathan Lawyer Southern Velo 3:26:05.960

8 170 Eddie Kababik 3:27:21.577

9 868 Michael Varvaro Northstar Racing 3:29:03.670

10 424 Ryan Pumpian NGCA p/b Tyler Perry Studios 3:30:02.243

11 891 Peter Woodrow Team Bubba 3:33:16.480

12 168 Patrick Jones Kirkwood Cycle Dogs 3:34:23.633

13 23 Ernesto Bombalier Cardinal Cycling Team 3:35:47.003

14 284 Lennie Moon 3:36:20.353

15 71 Matt Corse Orange 9 3:40:20.433

16 833 Shane Tow 3:43:19.907

17 550 Brian Rogers Georgia Cycling 3:44:58.783

18 245 Art Odell 3:48:13.260

19 185 Nick Lavrik 3:50:30.713

20 169 Robert Jordan Riverside Ford p/b Freudenberg 3:50:50.207

21 144 Hank Harris 3:51:12.010

22 164 Miren Ivankovic CCT Racing 3:52:38.007

23 570 Andrew Rytlewski L5Flyers 3:52:50.197

24 180 John LaBelle 3:59:12.377

25 830 Samuel Thompson Cartecay Bikes 3:59:49.030

26 179 Chris Kuhn Orange 9 4:00:16.337

27 34 Rick Bray 4:01:52.187

28 117 Colin Garrett 4:03:17.263

29 7 Garrett Anglin 4:05:08.280

30 898 David Youmans 4:05:08.777

31 561 Ken Rose Cinch Cycling 4:08:02.607

32 209 Brian Mathis ACR Cycling 4:10:27.007

33 172 Jonathon Kent Denmark High School 4:14:13.297

34 47 Jason Carrington 4:14:47.263

35 35 Gregory Brinson 4:16:34.697

36 115 Miguel Garcia 4:22:41.203

37 157 Ryan Hoffdahl Bike Town U.S.A 4:23:27.997

38 104 John Fillyaw Velo Voodoo 4:25:29.693

39 14 Scott Beardsell 4:25:51.680

40 113 Mark Galloway North Atlanta Riding Club 4:27:06.720

41 717 Adam Smith 4:33:21.647

42 216 Greg Metcalf Four Roses Bourbon 4:34:03.993

43 65 Joseph Coddington 4:35:47.160

44 25 Jeffrey Born Big Creek Composite 4:35:50.627

45 166 Brad Joiner 4:40:45.813

46 257 Richard Pinder 4:41:40.260

47 138 Michael Hanson 4:41:49.763

48 77 Brett Daniels and Carla 4:42:43.717

49 204 Chad Mann 4:43:17.930

50 250 Gregg Palaian 4:43:28.443

51 889 Tom Wolff 4:53:44.537

52 874 Scott Walker 4:54:08.037



Place Bib Name Team Time

53 613 Ross Schiavo 4:55:16.287

54 828 Chad Swaim 5:04:53.327

55 120 David Gates FastAss 5:05:09.497

56 15 Peter Beck 5:06:39.017

57 132 Rob Grazian Free Flite Racing 5:10:28.123

58 181 Jamal Lacour Atlanta Tri Club 5:12:33.133

59 883 Dave Whitten 5:13:00.160

60 41 David Bufton 5:22:49.277

61 196 Brett Lundequam 5:32:31.197

62 818 Keith Stanford 5:35:04.033

63 880 Jeff West 5:36:55.347

64 88 David Dindinger 5:46:32.673

65 694 Patrick Sendera 6:00:35.300

50 mile - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 26 Tim Borsetti Tempo Cyclisma 3:16:16.767

2 99 Cory Eubanks 3:27:33.187

3 125 Jamieson Giefer 3:39:28.553

4 29 Mark Brackenbury 3:41:08.243

5 439 Chris Ready CTS Cycling Team 3:42:45.717

6 232 Bill Murphy 3:47:28.170

7 831 Bobby Thrash Strictly German 3:49:40.983

8 884 Tim Wilkie Earth Mountain Bikes 3:52:02.440

9 697 Butch Sims The Bike Crossing 3:53:24.843

10 255 Jim Phyfer The B1ke Crossing 4:02:00.160

11 839 Ron Van Tuyl 4:02:40.547

12 59 Keith Clark Keith 4:05:37.780

13 11 Neil Ashton CTS NWN 4:26:40.523

14 222 Dale Mitchell 4:27:30.403

15 136 Dale Hair Southern Velo 4:29:51.973

16 836 John Turner 4:37:03.580

17 89 Dan Dohmen Six26 Cycling 4:37:19.417

18 37 Scott Brown 4:37:32.553

19 237 Bob Neurath 4:39:10.820

20 141 Walter Hard 4:55:22.560

21 90 Andy Domnauer NGCA 4:57:25.737

22 247 Mike Oliver Team Cerveza 4:59:11.073

23 92 Jeff Dorminey 5:12:47.297

24 659 Richard Schuetze Singlespeed Militia 5:24:58.980

25 241 T Nott 5:38:09.633

26 504 Roberto Rodriguez Gold City Gravelers 5:42:03.170

27 183 James Lane 6:07:55.137

28 149 John Healy 6:15:24.263

29 239 Donald Newman Athens Mountain Racing 7:08:05.167



50 mile - Female Under 40
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 412 Katie Prowell Piedmont University 3:33:36.827

2 887 Grace Wilson Piedmont University 3:40:42.763

3 235 Hailey Nelson Waite Development 3:49:15.787

4 112 Emma Frost Piedmont University 4:09:09.757

5 671 Stephenie Scott Perimeter Roofing 4:46:25.187

6 126 Evangelina Giet 5:49:13.500

50 mile - Female 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 101 Maggie Evans Savannah Wheelmen 3:48:34.167

2 9 Saskia Arnesen Helene 4:28:51.947

3 253 Mary Penta Think Green 4:34:16.003

4 751 Rebecca Smith Tommy's Angels 5:14:58.237

50 mile - Female 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 207 Iwona Martin NGCA 3:52:16.337

2 225 Laura Mooney 4:13:14.653

3 195 Beth Lofgren Southern Velo 4:19:14.453

4 835 Kiersta Tucker 4:21:06.790

5 68 Tracy Cook 4:21:45.577

6 446 Karen Richardson Sorella Cycling p/b Hincapie Sportswear 4:30:09.057

7 148 Paige Haydon Lutz 5:00:29.427

8 595 Stephanie Scarborough Gold City Gravelers 6:28:05.007

50 mile - Female 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 698 Lynn Sims 4:02:21.663

2 238 Sue Neurath 4:39:50.707

3 140 Betsy Hard Sorella p/b Hincapie Sportswear 4:39:57.220

4 621 Diane Schleicher Sorella Cycling 4:41:00.847

5 84 Daniela Di Iorio Athens Mountain Racing 7:08:05.077

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 118 Michael Garrison Expert/Open Male 2:43:56.070

2 12 Stephen Bassett Expert/Open Male 2:44:41.207

3 283 Jeremiah Bishop Expert/Open Male 2:44:59.293

4 145 Albert Harrison Expert/Open Male 2:44:59.687

5 176 Ben Kolbie Expert/Open Male 2:45:12.677

6 427 Cole Punchard Expert/Open Male 2:45:23.697

7 63 Abraham Close Expert/Open Male 2:46:12.940

8 102 Preston Eye Expert/Open Male 2:51:23.247

9 114 Douglas Gambarota Expert/Open Male 2:51:25.107

10 198 Nick Mackie Expert/Open Male 2:51:28.130

11 899 Jacob Zimmerman Male 30-39 2:51:28.777

12 837 Thomas Turner Expert/Open Male 2:51:33.623

13 218 Gus Michaels Expert/Open Male 2:51:45.737

14 217 A.J. Meyer Male 30-39 2:51:50.167

15 46 James Carney Male 50-59 2:51:54.777

16 193 Dylan Lindsey Expert/Open Male 2:53:05.513

17 210 Kyle McDonald Expert/Open Male 2:53:12.213



Place Bib Name Category Time

18 567 Alex Runge Male 30-39 2:54:23.740

19 189 Anthony Lellinger Male 30-39 2:56:15.720

20 64 Bradley Cobb Male 50-59 2:56:51.263

21 86 Wes Dickson Male 40-49 2:58:09.213

22 154 Shannon Himstedt Expert/Open Male 2:59:42.430

23 824 Austin Sullivan Male 30-39 2:59:54.917

24 231 Dan Morse Male 40-49 3:03:45.000

25 107 Dillan Forsey Male 30-39 3:03:54.957

26 735 Jesse Smith Expert/Open Male 3:04:21.443

27 83 Brian Derose Male 50-59 3:06:53.297

28 442 Kevin Reagin Male 30-39 3:07:00.817

29 20 Zach Berube Male Under 30 3:07:02.500

30 22 Asher Boegner Male Under 30 3:08:22.320

31 100 Jackson Evans Male 40-49 3:10:07.627

32 897 Scott Yarosh Male 40-49 3:11:42.520

33 182 Connor Lake Expert/Open Male 3:12:45.977

34 876 Ryan Wall Open Singlespeed 3:12:55.640

35 226 Aubrey Moore Male 30-39 3:13:02.487

36 73 Matthew Coy Expert/Open Male 3:13:26.043

37 777 Jeremy Spafard Male 30-39 3:13:28.430

38 175 Michael Kircher Male 50-59 3:13:30.387

39 178 Nathan Krsulic Male Under 30 3:15:12.877

40 143 Kevin Harring Male Under 30 3:15:40.347

41 57 Jason Childre Male 50-59 3:16:12.397

42 26 Tim Borsetti Male 60+ 3:16:16.767

43 695 William Sheridan Male 40-49 3:18:33.553

44 93 Rob Downs Male 40-49 3:20:06.017

45 19 Alex Berry Male 40-49 3:21:28.577

46 208 John Martin Male 50-59 3:21:38.513

47 70 Nate Cornelius Male 40-49 3:21:40.017

48 91 John Donnelly Male 40-49 3:22:00.763

49 187 Ali LeCraw Expert/Open Female 3:22:20.287

50 254 Jax Phelps Expert/Open Male 3:23:14.067

51 33 Allen Bray Male 40-49 3:23:22.437

52 199 Sean MacLaurin Male 40-49 3:23:25.430

53 42 Max Burch Male 30-39 3:23:33.470

54 78 Randall Daniels Male 40-49 3:24:47.210

55 18 Simone Bergese Expert/Open Male 3:24:53.957

56 200 Colleen Maher Expert/Open Female 3:25:01.450

57 69 Courtney Cooper Expert/Open Female 3:25:44.050

58 186 Nathan Lawyer Male 50-59 3:26:05.960

59 62 Ryan Cleary Male 40-49 3:26:26.533

60 165 Brad Jacobs Male 40-49 3:26:53.167

61 170 Eddie Kababik Male 50-59 3:27:21.577

62 99 Cory Eubanks Male 60+ 3:27:33.187

63 260 Jason Pridmore Male 40-49 3:28:04.640

64 868 Michael Varvaro Male 50-59 3:29:03.670

65 424 Ryan Pumpian Male 50-59 3:30:02.243

66 878 Adisson Watley Male Under 30 3:31:18.277

67 52 Joseph Cavicchia Male 30-39 3:31:21.213

68 79 Luke Darch Male 30-39 3:31:41.970

69 21 Kevin Bilbrey Open Singlespeed 3:31:44.700

70 85 Matthew Dickens Male Under 30 3:31:47.720



Place Bib Name Category Time

71 44 Josh Caldwell Open Singlespeed 3:31:55.857

72 192 Simon Lewis Male Under 30 3:32:01.633

73 891 Peter Woodrow Male 50-59 3:33:16.480

74 412 Katie Prowell Female under 40 3:33:36.827

75 578 Grady Sanders Male Under 30 3:33:53.803

76 168 Patrick Jones Male 50-59 3:34:23.633

77 109 Joseph French-Davis Male 30-39 3:35:14.223

78 82 James DeLong Male 40-49 3:35:40.023

79 23 Ernesto Bombalier Male 50-59 3:35:47.003

80 403 Adrian Prieto Male 40-49 3:36:15.970

81 893 Colin Woolard Male Under 30 3:36:16.707

82 284 Lennie Moon Male 50-59 3:36:20.353

83 87 Tom Dillard Male 40-49 3:38:13.583

84 190 Chris Lessing Male 40-49 3:39:28.503

85 125 Jamieson Giefer Male 60+ 3:39:28.553

86 223 Kathleen Mitchell Expert/Open Female 3:39:41.253

87 252 Shelton Patterson Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:39:55.570

88 71 Matt Corse Male 50-59 3:40:20.433

89 887 Grace Wilson Female under 40 3:40:42.763

90 29 Mark Brackenbury Male 60+ 3:41:08.243

91 439 Chris Ready Male 60+ 3:42:45.717

92 221 Jonathan Miller Male 30-39 3:43:07.517

93 833 Shane Tow Male 50-59 3:43:19.907

94 202 Ryan Malec Male 40-49 3:44:16.813

95 161 Branden Hunter Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:44:43.313

96 550 Brian Rogers Male 50-59 3:44:58.783

97 156 Andy Hodge Male 40-49 3:45:52.797

98 246 John Old Expert/Open Male 3:46:03.173

99 31 Scott Brannon Expert/Open Male 3:46:19.390

100 888 Tommy Wilson Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:46:21.013

101 155 Rodney Hines Expert/Open Male 3:46:27.693

102 232 Bill Murphy Male 60+ 3:47:28.170

103 224 Lauren Moon Expert/Open Female 3:47:31.027

104 160 Amanda Hull Expert/Open Female 3:47:58.897

105 240 Alex Newton Male 40-49 3:47:59.177

106 245 Art Odell Male 50-59 3:48:13.260

107 101 Maggie Evans Female 40-49 3:48:34.167

108 235 Hailey Nelson Female under 40 3:49:15.787

109 249 Adam Pah Male 30-39 3:49:22.883

110 831 Bobby Thrash Male 60+ 3:49:40.983

111 38 Eric Buchanan Open Singlespeed 3:49:53.180

112 185 Nick Lavrik Male 50-59 3:50:30.713

113 169 Robert Jordan Male 50-59 3:50:50.207

114 24 Marcos Borges Male 40-49 3:51:04.863

115 134 Cody Haddock Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:51:09.343

116 144 Hank Harris Male 50-59 3:51:12.010

117 96 Forrest Ege Open Singlespeed 3:51:31.390

118 884 Tim Wilkie Male 60+ 3:52:02.440

119 207 Iwona Martin Female 50-59 3:52:16.337

120 164 Miren Ivankovic Male 50-59 3:52:38.007

121 570 Andrew Rytlewski Male 50-59 3:52:50.197

122 697 Butch Sims Male 60+ 3:53:24.843

123 819 Joshua Stanley Male 30-39 3:53:33.700



Place Bib Name Category Time

124 121 Christopher Gehrke Male 40-49 3:55:10.787

125 171 Phillip Kennedy Male 40-49 3:55:14.717

126 50 John Castleberry Male 40-49 3:57:04.017

127 823 Ivan Sugarliev Male Under 30 3:57:15.230

128 105 Sara Fletcher Expert/Open Female 3:57:19.557

129 882 Ben Whitright Expert/Open Male 3:57:19.823

130 97 Rick Elder Male 30-39 3:57:45.853

131 180 John LaBelle Male 50-59 3:59:12.377

132 8 Chad Armstrong Male 30-39 3:59:15.550

133 188 Daniel Lefevre Male Under 30 3:59:29.737

134 830 Samuel Thompson Male 50-59 3:59:49.030

135 179 Chris Kuhn Male 50-59 4:00:16.337

136 702 Alan Skinner Expert/Open Male 4:01:25.470

137 1 Scott Abelson Male 40-49 4:01:41.060

138 34 Rick Bray Male 50-59 4:01:52.187

139 255 Jim Phyfer Male 60+ 4:02:00.160

140 72 Bill Cotton Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:02:01.807

141 698 Lynn Sims Female 60+ 4:02:21.663

142 839 Ron Van Tuyl Male 60+ 4:02:40.547

143 74 Kevin Crowe Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:02:40.917

144 820 Christopher Sterchi Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:02:45.407

145 117 Colin Garrett Male 50-59 4:03:17.263

146 54 Rusty Chadwick Male 40-49 4:03:26.510

147 7 Garrett Anglin Male 50-59 4:05:08.280

148 898 David Youmans Male 50-59 4:05:08.777

149 59 Keith Clark Male 60+ 4:05:37.780

150 45 Chris Caltrider Male 40-49 4:06:20.593

151 106 Ben Foltz Male 40-49 4:07:12.910

152 561 Ken Rose Male 50-59 4:08:02.607

153 203 Christopher Manetta Male 40-49 4:08:29.903

154 162 Isabella Hyser Expert/Open Female 4:08:44.823

155 3 Brandon Allen Male 30-39 4:08:48.203

156 30 Russ Bramlett Male 40-49 4:08:54.987

157 112 Emma Frost Female under 40 4:09:09.757

158 61 Shiloh Claussen Expert/Open Female 4:09:13.240

159 821 Daniel Stewart Male 30-39 4:09:38.667

160 80 Ben Davis Open Singlespeed 4:10:06.590

161 209 Brian Mathis Male 50-59 4:10:27.007

162 66 Josh Coleman Male 40-49 4:11:16.040

163 886 Audrey Mace Expert/Open Female 4:11:38.723

164 723 Easton Smith Male Under 30 4:11:39.703

165 225 Laura Mooney Female 50-59 4:13:14.653

166 172 Jonathon Kent Male 50-59 4:14:13.297

167 47 Jason Carrington Male 50-59 4:14:47.263

168 829 Lynn Taylor Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:15:04.577

169 36 Trent Brockie Male 30-39 4:15:52.687

170 242 Luke Oaks Male Under 30 4:16:16.410

171 35 Gregory Brinson Male 50-59 4:16:34.697

172 111 Joel Freyenhagen Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:18:40.857

173 6 Mark Alvis Male 30-39 4:18:53.230

174 195 Beth Lofgren Female 50-59 4:19:14.453

175 490 Todd Robles Male 40-49 4:19:48.963

176 259 Glen Potter Male 30-39 4:20:17.867



Place Bib Name Category Time

177 10 Chatham Ash Expert/Open Female 4:20:38.017

178 205 Brannon Marcelline Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:20:47.547

179 881 Flynn Whitehurst Open Singlespeed 4:21:04.707

180 835 Kiersta Tucker Female 50-59 4:21:06.790

181 68 Tracy Cook Female 50-59 4:21:45.577

182 115 Miguel Garcia Male 50-59 4:22:41.203

183 157 Ryan Hoffdahl Male 50-59 4:23:27.997

184 104 John Fillyaw Male 50-59 4:25:29.693

185 14 Scott Beardsell Male 50-59 4:25:51.680

186 11 Neil Ashton Male 60+ 4:26:40.523

187 113 Mark Galloway Male 50-59 4:27:06.720

188 770 Bill Sonnenburg Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:27:24.003

189 222 Dale Mitchell Male 60+ 4:27:30.403

190 124 Mark Gibson Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:27:46.727

191 213 Sara McKenna Expert/Open Female 4:28:31.890

192 9 Saskia Arnesen Female 40-49 4:28:51.947

193 136 Dale Hair Male 60+ 4:29:51.973

194 244 Emma Obermaier Expert/Open Female 4:30:01.593

195 446 Karen Richardson Female 50-59 4:30:09.057

196 130 Kyle Goolsby Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:31:18.597

197 717 Adam Smith Male 50-59 4:33:21.647

198 871 Daniel Volker Male 40-49 4:33:26.843

199 216 Greg Metcalf Male 50-59 4:34:03.993

200 253 Mary Penta Female 40-49 4:34:16.003

201 81 Vincent Deckers Male 40-49 4:35:21.783

202 65 Joseph Coddington Male 50-59 4:35:47.160

203 25 Jeffrey Born Male 50-59 4:35:50.627

204 836 John Turner Male 60+ 4:37:03.580

205 89 Dan Dohmen Male 60+ 4:37:19.417

206 37 Scott Brown Male 60+ 4:37:32.553

207 146 Brett Hatch Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:38:12.907

208 423 Alex Puckett Male 40-49 4:38:22.417

209 151 Brian Heisner Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:38:38.640

210 237 Bob Neurath Male 60+ 4:39:10.820

211 238 Sue Neurath Female 60+ 4:39:50.707

212 140 Betsy Hard Female 60+ 4:39:57.220

213 166 Brad Joiner Male 50-59 4:40:45.813

214 554 Griffin Rogers Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:40:54.163

215 621 Diane Schleicher Female 60+ 4:41:00.847

216 257 Richard Pinder Male 50-59 4:41:40.260

217 138 Michael Hanson Male 50-59 4:41:49.763

218 77 Brett Daniels Male 50-59 4:42:43.717

219 429 Nathan Rathel Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:42:57.167

220 204 Chad Mann Male 50-59 4:43:17.930

221 250 Gregg Palaian Male 50-59 4:43:28.443

222 229 John Moore Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:45:37.310

223 58 Nick Cianciolo Male 40-49 4:46:21.493

224 671 Stephenie Scott Female under 40 4:46:25.187

225 49 Fred Carty Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:48:04.440

226 103 Korey Fields Male 40-49 4:51:19.940

227 153 Dan Henry Male 40-49 4:52:52.703

228 150 Jack Heberton Male 30-39 4:53:00.200

229 889 Tom Wolff Male 50-59 4:53:44.537



Place Bib Name Category Time

230 874 Scott Walker Male 50-59 4:54:08.037

231 455 Jorge Robledo Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:54:52.547

232 613 Ross Schiavo Male 50-59 4:55:16.287

233 141 Walter Hard Male 60+ 4:55:22.560

234 90 Andy Domnauer Male 60+ 4:57:25.737

235 247 Mike Oliver Male 60+ 4:59:11.073

236 139 Chris Harbin Male 40-49 4:59:20.573

237 148 Paige Haydon Lutz Female 50-59 5:00:29.427

238 895 Doug Wright Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:02:56.493

239 828 Chad Swaim Male 50-59 5:04:53.327

240 120 David Gates Male 50-59 5:05:09.497

241 15 Peter Beck Male 50-59 5:06:39.017

242 132 Rob Grazian Male 50-59 5:10:28.123

243 181 Jamal Lacour Male 50-59 5:12:33.133

244 27 Sutherland Boswell Male 30-39 5:12:46.927

245 92 Jeff Dorminey Male 60+ 5:12:47.297

246 883 Dave Whitten Male 50-59 5:13:00.160

247 751 Rebecca Smith Female 40-49 5:14:58.237

248 2 Kevin Akers Male 40-49 5:16:04.643

249 243 Mark Oaks Male 40-49 5:16:51.427

250 41 David Bufton Male 50-59 5:22:49.277

251 659 Richard Schuetze Male 60+ 5:24:58.980

252 827 Charles Sumner Male 40-49 5:27:00.353

253 248 Jesse Pacheco Male 40-49 5:27:34.893

254 196 Brett Lundequam Male 50-59 5:32:31.197

255 818 Keith Stanford Male 50-59 5:35:04.033

256 94 Chris Drouganis Expert/Open Male 5:35:19.120

257 880 Jeff West Male 50-59 5:36:55.347

258 236 Antonio Neri Male 40-49 5:37:17.847

259 241 T Nott Male 60+ 5:38:09.633

260 108 Brian Fosse Male 40-49 5:38:11.497

261 504 Roberto Rodriguez Male 60+ 5:42:03.170

262 894 Kevin Wozniak Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:42:11.393

263 88 David Dindinger Male 50-59 5:46:32.673

264 126 Evangelina Giet Female under 40 5:49:13.500

265 694 Patrick Sendera Male 50-59 6:00:35.300

266 183 James Lane Male 60+ 6:07:55.137

267 152 Andrew Henleben Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 6:12:37.623

268 149 John Healy Male 60+ 6:15:24.263

269 212 Mike McGraw Male 40-49 6:16:38.553

270 595 Stephanie Scarborough Female 50-59 6:28:05.007

271 877 William Warren Male 30-39 6:33:50.507

272 581 Timothy Sawyer Male 40-49 6:40:31.960

273 39 Brian Buckley Male 40-49 6:41:23.753

274 173 Andy Kerrigan Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 6:53:06.413

275 84 Daniela Di Iorio Female 60+ 7:08:05.077

276 239 Donald Newman Male 60+ 7:08:05.167


